## 505091670 09/12/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5138429

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·			
		Name		Execution Date	
CHUNG-SHENG CHEN				09/07/2018	
CHING-CHUAN JIANG				09/07/2018	
CHIEN-HSIANG CHANC	3			09/07/2018	
WEI-LIN CHEN				09/07/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	-	COLOR, INC.			
Street Address:		6, JOUTZ STREET, I	NEIHU DISTRICT		
City:	TAIPE	, ,			
State/Country:	TAIWA				
Postal Code:	114				
Property Type		Numl	ber	]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_	
Application Number:		16128541		-	
				J	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if				successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
Phone:		011 852-6078-6956			
Email:		charles_ho@barron-	young.com		
Correspondent Name:		BYIP			
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:		HONG KONG, CHIN	A		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PHYC-1805-U			
			SCIP		
		CHARLES HO			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLES HO /Charles Ho/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Charles Ho/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/Charles Ho/ 09/12/2018			

source=Executed assignment#page3.tif source=Executed assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: PHYC-1805-USCIP
Whereas, the As	signor, co	mprising the following named inve	entors:
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Chung	Sheng Chen	
made an inventio	n entitled:	ARTHROSCOPIC SYSTEM WITH DIS FUNCTION AND METHOD THEREOF	POSABLE ARTHROSCOPE HAVING IMAGE ROTATION
(Select one of the f	bllowing); concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United State ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ees and	DYNACOLOR, INC. NO. 116, JOUTZ STREET, NEI TAIWAN	HU DISTRICT, TAIPEI 114
is desirous of acq obtained therefor,		entire right, title and interest in ar	nd to said invention and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, A	i), and for ssignor, ir	other good and valuable consider tending to be legally bound, here	ssignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ration, the receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to spid investion, all applications

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Chung-Sheng Chen	* Chung Sheng Chow	× 2018/9/1
	Yu - An Chen * Witness to Assigner	X Yn An Un * Witness to Assignor	

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: PHYC-1805-USCIP	
Whereas, the Ass	signor, co	mprising the following named inven	tors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Ching-	-Chuan Jiang		
made an inventior	n entitled:	ARTHROSCOPIC SYSTEM WITH DISP FUNCTION AND METHOD THEREOF	OSABLE ARTHROSCOPE HAVING IMAGE ROTATION	
(Select one of the k	bllowing); concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United States ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ration Serial No.:		
ASSIGNEE (Fuli Name, Addre Country)	ess and	DYNACOLOR, INC. NO. 116, JOUTZ STREET, NEIH TAIWAN	U DISTRICT, TAIPEI 114	
is desirous of acque obtained therefor,		entire right, title and interest in and	to said invention and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.00) acknowledged, As successors and at for Letters Patent rights to claim pric	), and for ssignor, in ssigns, th for said in only based	other good and valuable considera itending to be legally bound, hereby e full and exclusive right, title and ir ivention, including all divisions, con	y sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its iterest in and to said invention, all applications tinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all cluding reissues, to be obtained therefor,	
		irrants that no assignment, sale, ag would conflict with this Assignment	reement or encumbrance has been or will be I.	
a legal representa possession, relatir thereto, to execute	itive there ng to the r all instru	of, to supply all information and evi- naking and practice of said inventio ments proper to patent the inventio	t of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or dence of which the Assignor has knowledge or in, to testify in any legal proceeding relating in in the United States of America and foreign iments proper to carry out the intent of this	

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Ching-Chuan Jiang	* Chip alger free	x 2018/4/1
	Yu-An Chen * Wilness to Assignor	× Jufon On. * Witness to Assiance	

instrument.

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: PHYC-1805-USCIP
Whereas, the As	signor, co	mprising the following named inve	infors:
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Chien-I	Islang Chang	
made an inventio	n entitled:	ARTHROSCOPIC SYSTEM WITH DIS FUNCTION AND METHOD THEREOF	POSABLE ARTHROSCOPE HAVING IMAGE ROTATION
for which an appl (Select one of the f Select one of the f is executed was filed in	ication for ollowing): concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United State ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on _ ation Serial No.:	36;
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addre Country)	ess and	DYNACOLOR, INC. NO. 116, JOUTZ STREET, NEI TAIWAN	HU DISTRICT, TAIPEI 114
is desirous of acq obtained therefor,		entire right, title and interest in ar	id to said invention and the Letters Patent to be
Now, ther One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and a for Leiters Patent rights to claim pric	efore, in c i), and for ssignor, in ssigns, th for said ir prity based	other good and valuable consider tending to be legally bound, herei a full and exclusive right, title and wention, including all divisions, co	ssignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to ation, the receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its interest in and to said invention, all applications intinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all including reissues, to be obtained therefor, responding thereto.
		irrants that no assignment, sale, a would conflict with this Assignme	igreement or encumbrance has been or will be nt.
a legal representa possession, relation thereto, to execute	tive there ng to the r e all instru	of, to supply all information and en naking and practice of said invent ments proper to patent the invent	st of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or vidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or ion, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ion in the United States of America and foreign ruments proper to carry out the intent of this
In witness	whereof,	this Assignment is executed on th	e day indicated below

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Chien-Hsiang Chang	* Arien History Chary	x 2018/9/1
	Yu-An Chen * Witness to Assignce	X Yu Am Uun * Witness to Assignor	

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: PHYC-1805-USCIP	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, co	mprising the following named inver	ntors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Wei-lin	s Chen		
made an inventior	n entitled:	ARTHROSCOPIC SYSTEM WITH DISF FUNCTION AND METHOD THEREOF	OSABLE ARTHROSCOPE HAVING IMAGE ROTATION	
(Select one of the for is executed was filed in	o <i>llowing):</i> concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United States ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) DYNACOLOR, INC. NO. 116, JOUTZ STREET, NEIHU DISTRICT, TAIPEI 114 TAIWAN			U DISTRICT, TAIPEI 114	
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor,	uiring our	entire right, title and interest in and	I to said invention and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.00 acknowledged, As successors and at for Letters Patent rights to claim price	), and for isignor, in ssigns, th for said ir irity base	other good and valuable considera itending to be legally bound, hereby e full and exclusive right, title and in ivention, including all divisions, cor	y sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its nterest in and to said invention, all applications dinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all cluding reissues, to be obtained therefor,	
		irrants that no assignment, sale, aç would conflict with this Assignmen	reement or encumbrance has been or will be	
a legal representa possession, relatir thereto, to execute	tive there ng to the r all instru	of, to supply all information and evi making and practice of said invention ments proper to patent the invention	t of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or dence of which the Assignor has knowledge or on, to festify in any legal proceeding relating on in the United States of America and foreign uments proper to carry out the intent of this	

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Wei-lin Chen	* Weiha an	x 3018/9/1
	Yu-An Chen * Witness to Assignor	X Yra-Am Chira * Witness to Assignor	

{PHYC-1805-DSC05/00763250v1}

**RECORDED: 09/12/2018** 

instrument.